Hickey and carried unanimously by the eight members present, with Councilors Anker and Cogle 

being absent for the vote. 

J. Weapons for the Police Department Via Used & Confiscated Firearms for Credit or Swap – 

RFB No.  26-0005 

Resolution (408-25) - A resolution authorizing the purchase of two hundred thirteen (213) Heckler 

& Koch VP9A1F 9mm semi-automatic pistols and accessories from Dana Safety Supply 

(Jacksonville, FL), at a unit price of $895.00 and a total amount of $190,635.00.  Councilor Tucker 

made a motion to approve the resolution, seconded by Councilor Hickey and carried unanimously by